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SOUTH AFRICA 
RACE CARD

10	 7	 Metric	 60	 [11]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 C Mayhew	 2.2%
11	 73	 Our Man In Havana	 60	 [14]	 P Strydom	 11.5%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
12	 65	 Perfectly Putt	 60	 [12]	 C Murray	 19.1%	 M F de Kock	 17.0%
13	 000	 Ramkat	 60	 [10]	 J Penny	 2.8%	 T Spies	 8.4%
14	 	 Stormy Winter	 60	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 13.3%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
15	 0	 Numerical	 60	 [8]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
16	 40469	 Amazing Tune	 60	 [4]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
17	727547	 Bartholomeus	 60	 [16]	 Reserve 3	 0.0%	 S Botha	 10.0%

Race  4	 8:10PM	 ($82,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 360627	 Archilles	 61	 [4]	 C Maujean	 7.1%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
2	 669123	 Category Four	 60.5	[9]	 M V’rensburg	 10.5%	 G J Maroun	 5.4%
3	 954215	 Western Oasis	 60.5	[8]	 W Kennedy	 13.3%	 P A Peter	 15.2%
4	 980905	 Olofberg	 59.5	[1]	 J Greyling	 4.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
5	 21	 Irrevocable Dream	 59	 [6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.8%
6	 106036	 Oh Yeah	 58.5	[7]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 S Moffatt	 6.5%
7	 00371	 Stop For Nothing	 58	 [5]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 S Moffatt	 6.5%
8	 687502	 Royal City	 57.5	[2]	 D Schwarz	 9.0%	 E Verdonese	 5.8%
9	 000351	 Melchizedek	 55	 [3]	 M Thackeray	 3.7%	 P A Peter	 15.2%

Race  5	 8:45PM	 ($88,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 034245	 Kirkconnel Lass	 62	 [7]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 S Moffatt	 6.5%
2	 221070	 It Takes Two	 60.5	[3]	 M V’rensburg	 10.5%	 G Terzi	 8.9%
3	 041400	 Targaryen Queen	 60.5	[4]	 D L Habib	 6.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
4	 334150	 Golden Spiral	 59	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 11.3%	 D N Stenger	 8.5%
5	 835032	 Kapama	 58.5	[5]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 B Webber	 6.8%
6	 767061	 Black Tie	 55	 [9]	 T Juglall	 6.3%	 A B Fortune	 10.6%
7	 644665	 Empress Rock	 53.5	[8]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 W H Marwing	 11.1%
8	 041665	 She Can Dance	 52	 [6]	 J Penny	 2.8%	 T Spies	 8.4%
9	 000676	 Ufo	 52	 [2]	 C Murray	 19.1%	 F P Habib	 9.2%

Race  6	 9:25PM	 ($60,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 356089	 Varimax	 61.5	[5]	 D Schwarz	 9.0%	 R R Magner	 9.9%
2	 12114	 Gemcutter	 61	 [4]	 D L Habib	 6.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
3	 077031	 Bridge Of Spies	 60.5	[3]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 14.0%	 C Binda	 7.3%
4	 190071	 Hartleyfour	 59.5	[9]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 R R Magner	 9.9%
5	 016807	 Queen’s Jet	 59.5	[1]	 C F Dicken (4.0)	 14.3%	 G J Maroun	 5.4%
6	 323217	 Snow In Seattle	 59.5	[8]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 B D Botes	 10.4%
7	 784686	 Ottawa	 58	 [2]	 C Habib	 5.9%	 G J Maroun	 5.4%
8	 275743	 Baahir	 57.5	[6]	 S Khumalo	 11.3%	 D Sham	 4.8%
9	 044223	 Hot August	 55	 [7]	 C Maujean	 7.1%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%

Race  7	 10:05PM	 ($112,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 684401	 Finchatton	 61	 [4]	 M V’rensburg	 10.5%	 G Terzi	 8.9%
2	 541412	 Silver Spectrum	 59.5	[7]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
3	 423223	 Defy Gravity	 59.5	[2]	 M Thackeray	 3.7%	 P A Peter	 15.2%
4	 113807	 Ragoon	 59.5	[10]	 W Kennedy	 13.3%	 P A Peter	 15.2%
5	 082628	 Seventh Of June	 57.5	[6]	 C Bantam	 2.7%	 P A Peter	 15.2%
6	 266079	 The Rocketman	 57.5	[9]	 C Murray	 19.1%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
7	 512385	 War Legend	 57.5	[3]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.8%
8	 158771	 Bosphorus	 55	 [1]	 N Klink (1.5)	 9.3%	 A Nassif	 1.2%
9	 54158	 Duology	 54	 [8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
10	419634	 I Am Batman	 53.5	[5]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.8%

Race  8	 10:40PM	 ($100,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 507312	 Jacko Boy	 60	 [6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 B D Botes	 10.4%
2	 682027	 Littlewood	 59.5	[1]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.8%
3	 502038	 Ex’s ’n Oh’s	 58	 [4]	 D L Habib	 6.2%	 A Nassif	 1.2%
4	 107531	 Jive Express	 57.5	[2]	 W Kennedy	 13.3%	 S J Gray	 7.4%
5	 010633	 Always Red	 57	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 11.3%	 A G Laird	 14.4%
6	 314070	 Crystal Stream	 56	 [3]	 M V’rensburg	 10.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.8%
7	 620904	 Itsmydarlin	 55	 [10]	 C Maujean	 7.1%	 D Sham	 4.8%
8	 834730	 My Elusive	 54.5	[8]	 J Greyling	 4.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
9	 883085	 Wings Of Light	 53.5	[5]	 C Habib	 5.9%	 S J Gray	 7.4%
10	950878	 Laat Lammetjie	 52.5	[7]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 B Webber	 6.8%
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Race  1	 6:25PM	 ($95,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 4584	 Secret Palace	 60	 [14]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
2	 562455	 Allmyloving	 60	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 11.3%	 D Sham	 4.8%
3	 8447	 Set And Match	 60	 [11]	 D L Habib	 6.2%	 B Webber	 6.8%
4	 4058	 Seraphina	 60	 [8]	 C F Dicken (4.0)	 14.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.8%
5	 0	 Hear The Tempest	 60	 [15]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 J A Soma	 7.1%
6	 59	 Allyouneedislove	 60	 [5]	 C Maujean	 7.1%	 D Sham	 4.8%
7	 	 Golden Wand	 60	 [3]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 S Moffatt	 6.5%
8	 	 Duchess Of Windsor	60	 [12]	 C Habib	 5.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.1%
9	 	 Tahitian Orana	 60	 [2]	 L Bester	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 10.6%
10	 	 Nu Bell	 60	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 13.3%	 P A Peter	 15.2%
11	 	 Capeesh	 60	 [13]	 N Klink (1.5)	 9.3%	 J A Soma	 7.1%
12	 	 Dark Song	 60	 [4]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
13	 2	 May Queen	 60	 [6]	 C Storey	 5.8%	 H E Adamson	 1.6%
14	 3	 Strait Words	 60	 [16]	 D Schwarz	 9.0%	 R R Magner	 9.9%
15	 	 Wallaa	 60	 [1]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 M F de Kock	 17.0%
16	 0	 Lady Of Arveni	 60	 [10]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 M F de Kock	 17.0%

Race  2	 7:00PM	 ($95,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 70582	 Tokolosh	 60	 [1]	 J Penny	 2.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
2	 785083	 Anatolio	 60	 [16]	 P Strydom	 11.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.6%
3	 833943	 Live By Night	 60	 [6]	 C Murray	 19.1%	 C Binda	 7.3%
4	 07090	 Techeilet	 60	 [14]	 N Klink (1.5)	 9.3%	 C Binda	 7.3%
5	 0	 Bend The Knee	 60	 [2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 S J Gray	 7.4%
6	 	 Bergerac	 60	 [13]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.2%
7	 9	 Clifton Brawler	 60	 [3]	 C Bantam	 2.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.6%
8	 7	 Great Pretender	 60	 [15]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 14.0%	 C Binda	 7.3%
9	 9	 Leprechaun	 60	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 11.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
10	 	 Var Aglow	 60	 [12]	 W Kennedy	 13.3%	 C Dawson	 11.1%
11	 9	 Vicar’s Delight	 60	 [7]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 R R Magner	 9.9%
12	 06075	 Great Glory	 57.5	[8]	 C Habib	 5.9%	 G J Maroun	 5.4%
13	 0	 Justice Is Served	 57.5	[5]	 T Juglall	 6.3%	 G J Maroun	 5.4%
14	 	 Lady Scarletina	 57.5	[4]	 C F Dicken (4.0)	 14.3%	 G J Maroun	 5.4%
15	 900	 Harvey’s Wynd	 60	 [11]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 S Moffatt	 6.5%
16	 8998	 Forbe’s Quarry	 60	 [9]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 S Botha	 10.0%

Race  3	 7:35PM	 ($95,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 746	 Dads Roots	 60	 [3]	 M V’rensburg	 10.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.6%
2	 930562	 Crazy Charlie	 60	 [17]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 D N Stenger	 8.5%
3	 4	 Artisan	 60	 [9]	 C Maujean	 7.1%	 J A Soma	 7.1%
4	 09	 Barricade	 60	 [13]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 S Moffatt	 6.5%
5	 59	 Bellagio King	 60	 [15]	 C Habib	 5.9%	 A B Fortune	 10.6%
6	 	 Cairon	 60	 [6]	 S Khumalo	 11.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
7	 03	 Fire To The Rein	 60	 [2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 G Terzi	 8.9%
8	 0	 Great Esteem	 60	 [7]	 D L Habib	 6.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
9	 69	 Imperial Ruby	 60	 [5]	 J Greyling	 4.0%	 T Spies	 8.4%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 13.May Queen    10.Nu Bell    1.Secret Palace    12.Dark Song

RACE 2 - 2.Anatolio    6.Bergerac    10.Var Aglow    1.Tokolosh

RACE 3 - 7.Fire To The Rein    3.Artisan    12.Perfectly Putt    1.Dads Roots

RACE 4 - 5.Irrevocable Dream    2.Category Four    9.Melchizedek    8.Royal City

RACE 5 - 5.Kapama    1.Kirkconnel Lass    6.Black Tie    7.Empress Rock

RACE 6 - 9.Hot August    6.Snow In Seattle    2.Gemcutter    4.Hartleyfour

RACE 7 - 3.Defy Gravity    7.War Legend    2.Silver Spectrum    4.Ragoon

RACE 8 - 1.Jacko Boy    5.Always Red    4.Jive Express    2.Littlewood
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.
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第 7场	 10:05PM	 ($112,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1600公尺

1	 684401	 费查顿	 Finchatton	 61	 [4]	 蓝斯伯	 10.5%	柯罕	 8.9%
2	 541412	 银辐射	 Silver Spectrum	 59.5	 [7]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	泰利	 12.2%
3	 423223	 无重力	 Defy Gravity	 59.5	 [2]	 达克雷	 3.7%	P彼德	 15.2%
4	 113807	 拉古	 Ragoon	 59.5	 [10]	甘里迪	 13.3%	P彼德	 15.2%
5	 082628	 六月七日	Seventh Of June	 57.5	 [6]	 班塔姆	 2.7%	P彼德	 15.2%
6	 266079	 火箭人	 The Rocketman	 57.5	 [9]	 麦伟利	 19.1%	麦雅兹	 11.1%
7	 512385	 战争传奇	War Legend	 57.5	 [3]	 M也尼	 12.0%	何力奇	 8.8%
8	 158771	 宝斯弗	 Bosphorus	 55	 [1]	 克琳-1.5	 9.3%	纳昔夫	 1.2%
9	 54158	 双面理论	Duology	 54	 [8]	 马雅尼	 8.3%	泰利	 12.2%
10	 419634	 蝙蝠侠	 I Am Batman	 53.5	 [5]	 蒙格	 8.9%	何力奇	 8.8%

第 8场	 10:40PM	 ($100,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2000公尺

1	 507312	 贾克	 Jacko Boy	 60	 [6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	包特斯	 10.4%
2	 682027	 小伍德	 Littlewood	 59.5	 [1]	 蒙格	 8.9%	何力奇	 8.8%
3	 502038	 艾斯奥赫	Ex’s ’n Oh’s	 58	 [4]	 夏比比	 6.2%	纳昔夫	 1.2%
4	 107531	 摇摆快车	Jive Express	 57.5	 [2]	 甘里迪	 13.3%	格雷	 7.4%
5	 010633	 长虹	 Always Red	 57	 [9]	 关铭诺	 11.3%	莱尔德	 14.4%
6	 314070	 水晶弹车	Crystal Stream	 56	 [3]	 蓝斯伯	 10.5%	何力奇	 8.8%
7	 620904	 专属达令	Itsmydarlin	 55	 [10]	莫吉恩	 7.1%	桑多莉	 4.8%
8	 834730	 独家专利	My Elusive	 54.5	 [8]	 格雷宁	 4.0%	马奇特	 8.1%
9	 883085	 光之翼	 Wings Of Light	 53.5	 [5]	 哈比	 5.9%	格雷	 7.4%
10	 950878	 拉梅吉	 Laat Lammetjie	 52.5	 [7]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	韦伯	 6.8%

10	 7	 梅特利	 Metric	 60	 [11]	蒙格	 8.9%	梅休	 2.2%
11	 73	 热力无限	Our Man In Havana	 60	 [14]	史卓栋	 11.5%	哈比布	 9.2%
12	 65	 完美普特	Perfectly Putt	 60	 [12]	麦伟利	 19.1%	郭克	 17.0%
13	 000	 朗卡特	 Ramkat	 60	 [10]	彭尼	 2.8%	史碧斯	 8.4%
14	 	 暴风冬季	Stormy Winter	 60	 [1]	 甘里迪	 13.3%	廖大卫	 8.8%
15	 0	 数字专家	Numerical	 60	 [8]	 候补1	 0.0%	麦雅兹	 11.1%
16	 40469	 和平曲	 Amazing Tune	 60	 [4]	 候补2	 0.0%	哈比布	 9.2%
17	 727547	 巴托罗	 Bartholomeus	 60	 [16]	候补3	 0.0%	波塔	 10.0%

第 4场	 8:10PM	 ($82,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 360627	 阿奇勒斯	Archilles	 61	 [4]	 莫吉恩	 7.1%	廖大卫	 8.8%
2	 669123	 第四类	 Category Four	 60.5	 [9]	 蓝斯伯	 10.5%	马隆	 5.4%
3	 954215	 西部绿洲	Western Oasis	 60.5	 [8]	 甘里迪	 13.3%	P彼德	 15.2%
4	 980905	 欧洛宝	 Olofberg	 59.5	 [1]	 格雷宁	 4.0%	马奇特	 8.1%
5	 21	 无敌梦	 Irrevocable Dream	 59	 [6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	何力奇	 8.8%
6	 106036	 欧耶	 Oh Yeah	 58.5	 [7]	 施布朗	 5.9%	莫法迪	 6.5%
7	 00371	 歇脚	 Stop For Nothing	 58	 [5]	 蒙格	 8.9%	莫法迪	 6.5%
8	 687502	 皇家小镇	Royal City	 57.5	 [2]	 史华兹	 9.0%	维多斯	 5.8%
9	 000351	 梅尔奇戴	Melchizedek	 55	 [3]	 达克雷	 3.7%	P彼德	 15.2%

第 5场	 8:45PM	 ($88,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 034245	 克凯纳	 Kirkconnel Lass	 62	 [7]	 施布朗	 5.9%	莫法迪	 6.5%
2	 221070	 成对	 It Takes Two	 60.5	 [3]	 蓝斯伯	 10.5%	柯罕	 8.9%
3	 041400	 塔言女王	Targaryen Queen	 60.5	 [4]	 夏比比	 6.2%	马奇特	 8.1%
4	 334150	 黄金螺旋	Golden Spiral	 59	 [1]	 关铭诺	 11.3%	施田杰	 8.5%
5	 835032	 卡帕玛	 Kapama	 58.5	 [5]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	韦伯	 6.8%
6	 767061	 黑领带	 Black Tie	 55	 [9]	 祖卡拉	 6.3%	A富顿	 10.6%
7	 644665	 摇滚女皇	Empress Rock	 53.5	 [8]	 M也尼	 12.0%	马伟豪	 11.1%
8	 041665	 舞仙	 She Can Dance	 52	 [6]	 彭尼	 2.8%	史碧斯	 8.4%
9	 000676	 飞碟	 Ufo	 52	 [2]	 麦伟利	 19.1%	哈比布	 9.2%

第 6场	 9:25PM	 ($60,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1200公尺

1	 356089	 瓦利马斯	Varimax	 61.5	 [5]	 史华兹	 9.0%	马勒	 9.9%
2	 12114	 宝石商	 Gemcutter	 61	 [4]	 夏比比	 6.2%	马奇特	 8.1%
3	 077031	 幽灵桥	 Bridge Of Spies	 60.5	 [3]	 西斯特-4.0	 14.0%	宾达	 7.3%
4	 190071	 哈利四号	Hartleyfour	 59.5	 [9]	 蒙格	 8.9%	马勒	 9.9%
5	 016807	 女皇捷星	Queen’s Jet	 59.5	 [1]	 帝肯-4.0	 14.3%	马隆	 5.4%
6	 323217	 希图雪	 Snow In Seattle	 59.5	 [8]	 M也尼	 12.0%	包特斯	 10.4%
7	 784686	 欧塔瓦	 Ottawa	 58	 [2]	 哈比	 5.9%	马隆	 5.4%
8	 275743	 巴希尔	 Baahir	 57.5	 [6]	 关铭诺	 11.3%	桑多莉	 4.8%
9	 044223	 热情八月	Hot August	 55	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 7.1%	廖大卫	 8.8%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 13.五月女王   10.努贝尔     1.秘密王朝     12.神曲

第 2场 - 2.安娜托略    6.贝格拉      10.发亮瓦尔    1.托克洛斯

第 3场 - 7.火麒麟      3.阿尔迪山    12.完美普特    1.鲁特老爹

第 4场 - 5.无敌梦      2.第四类      9.梅尔奇戴     8.皇家小镇

第 5场 - 5.卡帕玛      1.克凯纳      6.黑领带       7.摇滚女皇

第 6场 - 9.热情八月    6.希图雪      2.宝石商       4.哈利四号

第 7场 - 3.无重力      7.战争传奇    2.银辐射       4.拉古

第 8场 - 1.贾克        5.长虹        4.摇摆快车     2.小伍德

第 1场	 6:25PM	 ($95,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 4584	 秘密王朝	Secret Palace	 60	 [14]	泽奇纳	 5.8%	麦雅兹	 11.1%
2	 562455	 全部的爱	Allmyloving	 60	 [7]	 关铭诺	 11.3%	桑多莉	 4.8%
3	 8447	 预备	 Set And Match	 60	 [11]	夏比比	 6.2%	韦伯	 6.8%
4	 4058	 瑟拉菲娜	Seraphina	 60	 [8]	 帝肯-4.0	 14.3%	何力奇	 8.8%
5	 0	 听节奏	 Hear The Tempest	 60	 [15]	史蒂	 2.4%	索玛	 7.1%
6	 59	 需要爱	 Allyouneedislove	 60	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 7.1%	桑多莉	 4.8%
7	 	 金权杖	 Golden Wand	 60	 [3]	 施布朗	 5.9%	莫法迪	 6.5%
8	 	 温索女爵	Duchess Of Windsor	 60	 [12]	哈比	 5.9%	J维伦	 13.1%
9	 	 欧拉那	 Tahitian Orana	 60	 [2]	 贝斯德	 0.0%	A富顿	 10.6%
10	 	 努贝尔	 Nu Bell	 60	 [9]	 甘里迪	 13.3%	P彼德	 15.2%
11	 	 卡比斯	 Capeesh	 60	 [13]	克琳-1.5	 9.3%	索玛	 7.1%
12	 	 神曲	 Dark Song	 60	 [4]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	泰利	 12.2%
13	 2	 五月女王	May Queen	 60	 [6]	 史托力	 5.8%	艾希特	 1.6%
14	 3	 白话	 Strait Words	 60	 [16]	史华兹	 9.0%	马勒	 9.9%
15	 	 瓦拉	 Wallaa	 60	 [1]	 候补1	 0.0%	郭克	 17.0%
16	 0	 艾温尼	 Lady Of Arveni	 60	 [10]	候补2	 0.0%	郭克	 17.0%

第 2场	 7:00PM	 ($95,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 70582	 托克洛斯	Tokolosh	 60	 [1]	 彭尼	 2.8%	马奇特	 8.1%
2	 785083	 安娜托略	Anatolio	 60	 [16]	史卓栋	 11.5%	A富顿	 10.6%
3	 833943	 夜郎	 Live By Night	 60	 [6]	 麦伟利	 19.1%	宾达	 7.3%
4	 07090	 泰奇乐	 Techeilet	 60	 [14]	克琳-1.5	 9.3%	宾达	 7.3%
5	 0	 谦卑	 Bend The Knee	 60	 [2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	格雷	 7.4%
6	 	 贝格拉	 Bergerac	 60	 [13]	邓尼森	 10.9%	泰利	 12.2%
7	 9	 布劳乐	 Clifton Brawler	 60	 [3]	 班塔姆	 2.7%	A富顿	 10.6%
8	 7	 伪装	 Great Pretender	 60	 [15]	西斯特-4.0	 14.0%	宾达	 7.3%
9	 9	 小妖精	 Leprechaun	 60	 [10]	关铭诺	 11.3%	麦雅兹	 11.1%
10	 	 发亮瓦尔	Var Aglow	 60	 [12]	甘里迪	 13.3%	许道升	 11.1%
11	 9	 维卡尔	 Vicar’s Delight	 60	 [7]	 蒙格	 8.9%	马勒	 9.9%
12	 06075	 好胜利	 Great Glory	 57.5	 [8]	 哈比	 5.9%	马隆	 5.4%
13	 0	 严明公正	Justice Is Served	 57.5	 [5]	 祖卡拉	 6.3%	马隆	 5.4%
14	 	 卡勒蒂娜	Lady Scarletina	 57.5	 [4]	 帝肯-4.0	 14.3%	马隆	 5.4%
15	 900	 哈维文德	Harvey’s Wynd	 60	 [11]	候补1	 0.0%	莫法迪	 6.5%
16	 8998	 弗尔卡利	Forbe’s Quarry	 60	 [9]	 候补2	 0.0%	波塔	 10.0%

第 3场	 7:35PM	 ($95,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 746	 鲁特老爹	Dads Roots	 60	 [3]	 蓝斯伯	 10.5%	A富顿	 10.6%
2	 930562	 疯狂查理	Crazy Charlie	 60	 [17]	泽奇纳	 5.8%	施田杰	 8.5%
3	 4	 阿尔迪山	Artisan	 60	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 7.1%	索玛	 7.1%
4	 09	 巴利凯	 Barricade	 60	 [13]	施布朗	 5.9%	莫法迪	 6.5%
5	 59	 贝拉吉王	Bellagio King	 60	 [15]	哈比	 5.9%	A富顿	 10.6%
6	 	 凯龙	 Cairon	 60	 [6]	 关铭诺	 11.3%	麦雅兹	 11.1%
7	 03	 火麒麟	 Fire To The Rein	 60	 [2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	柯罕	 8.9%
8	 0	 艾斯丁	 Great Esteem	 60	 [7]	 夏比比	 6.2%	马奇特	 8.1%
9	 69	 红宝玉石	Imperial Ruby	 60	 [5]	 格雷宁	 4.0%	史碧斯	 8.4%


